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2034  SHRI NARESH BANSAL:


Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:


(a) the number of bridges sanctioned and completed under the Pradhan Mantri Gram

Sadak Yojana (PMGSY) during the last three years and the current year in the State of

Uttarakhand;

(b) whether any proposal have been received from the State Government for construction of more bridges in the State; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

(SADHVI NIRANJAN JYOTI)


(a) The details of the bridges sanctioned and completed under the verticals of Pradhan

Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana (PMGSY) in the State of Uttarakhand during last three years and current year are given as under:-


Year Bridges

Sanctioned Completed*

2020-21 0 14

2021-22 151 18

2022-23 0 64

2023-24 (As on 14.12.2023 ) 0 22

 (*) The completed bridges include bridges which were sanctioned in previous years.


The bridges were sanctioned under PMGSY I & II. The timeline for completion of bridges under

PMGSY-I & II is March, 2024.


(b) & (c) No Sir. No further proposal has been received from the State Government in this

regard.


******

